
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 08 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RE-AD: 
RFQ/WSS/2021-22/159 

SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
SANITATION TOOLS 
FOR COASTAL 
DISTRICT IN EAST 
LONDON 

N/A 65-100% N/A Name: Nosiphiwo Mlotywa 

Tel: 073 497 9605 

Email: 
nosiphiwom@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/SCM/2022-23/39 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
VARIOUS CLEANING 
MATERIAL TO BCMM 
STORES 
CHISELHURST, EAST 
LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: William Putye / Mercy 
Fraser 

Tel: 043 705 9275 / 043 705 
9118 

Email: 
mzanwelep@buffalocity.gov.za 

           mercyf@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/DHR/2022-23/40 HYGIENE AND 
CLEANING 
SERVICES 
TRAINING 
PROGRAMME NQF 
LEVEL 1 & 2 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Fezile Dlamini  

Tel: 043 705 3282 

Email: 
feziled@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/DHR/2022-23/41 SAFETY 
REPRESENTATION 
TRAINING 
PROGRAM NQF 
LEVEL 2 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Masibulele Mqikela 

Tel: 043 705 3284 

Email: 
masibulelem@buffalocity.gov.
za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 



 

RFQ/ICT/2022-23/42 TRAINING ON 
INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
LIBRARY (ITIL V4 
FOUNDATION) 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Pumla Dlova 

Tel: 043 705 3737 

Email: 
pumlad@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/WSS/2022-23/43 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF ONE (1) 
INDUSTRIAL PETROL 
DRIVEN ZERO TURN 
RIDE ON MOWER FOR 
MIDLAND SANITATION 
IN MDANTSANE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Thembela Rala  

Tel: 043 705 9856 

Email: 
thembelar@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/DSW/2022-23/44 Supply and deliver 
of 3x Custom Built 
Trailers for Ride On 
Mower 

N/A 65-100% N/A Name: Lusindiso Xulubana 

Tel: 0406540094/96 

Email: 
lusindisox@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/LED/2022-23/45 APPOINTMENT OF 
SERVICE PROVIDER 
TO PROVIDE 
SERVICES TO 
DESIGN, CONSTRUCT, 
AND ERECT A FULLY 
POLISHED FIRST 
GRADE GRANITE 
MEMORIAL STONE 
WITH INSCRIPTIONS 
AND LOGOS FOR 
HAPPY BOY MGXAJI 

1GB 100% DATE:18 
AUGUST 2022 
TIME: 11:00 
VENUE: 
Briefing session 
will be 
conducted at 
the Mgxaji burial 
site at Mtsotso 
Cemetery in 
Mdantsane. 

Name: Mzodidi Kwinana 

Tel: 043 705 3558 

Email: 
mzodidik@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 



 

RFQ/DCS/2022-23/46 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY AT POINT 
OF USE OF OFFICE 
EQUIPMENT FOR THE 
REVENUE 
MANAGEMENT 
OFFICES: MIDLAND 
REGION 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Lazola Witbooi 

Tel: 043 763 1228 / 072 825 
7817 

Email: 
lazolaw@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/DCOMS/2022-
23/47 

PURCHASE OF 6MX3M 
PREFAB UNIT FOR 
RUTH BELONSKY 
SWIMMING POOL 

N/A 80-100% N/A Name: Cynthia Mgudane  

Tel: 043 7053518 

Email: 
Cynthiany@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/DCS/2022-23/48 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF TOOLS 
AND EQUIPMENT FOR 
BEACHES 

N/A 100% Date:18 
AUGUST 2022 
Time: 10:00 
Venue: Orient 
Beach(use 
entrance on 
wimpy side) 

Name: Noxolo Enisi 

Tel: 078 4851765/043 7052538 

Email: 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

RFQ/IDP/2022-23/49 SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF WARD 
ASSETS FOR THE 
WARD DEVELOPMENT 
AND UPLIFTMENT 
PROGRAMME IN 
WARD 14 

N/A 100% N/A Name: Yanga Nobanda 

Tel: 043 705 1181/1043 

Email: 
NosisaJ@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

mailto:Cynthiany@buffalocity.gov.za


 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 16 AUGUST 2022, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

RFQ/DCOMS/2022-
23/50 

SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF SUPA 
TURF– MIDLAND 
REGION 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Mzolisi Dlova 

Tel: 072 164 3773 

Email: 
mzolisid@buffalocity.gov.za 

16 AUGUST 2022 23 AUGUST 2022 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za
http://www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za/

